
INTERIM STORAGE 
PARTNE~S 

May 31, 2019 
E-54395 

Director, Division of Spent Fuel Management 
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attn: Document Control Desk 
One White Flint North 
11555 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, MD 20852 

Subject: Interim Storage Partners (ISP) First Request for Additional Information 
(RAI) Proposed Submittal Schedule, Docket 72-.1050 CAC/EPID 
001028/L-2017-N EW-0002 

Reference: 1. Letter from John-Chau Nguyen (NRC) to Jeffery D. Isakson, 
"Interim Storage Partners' License Application to Construct and 
Operate the Waste Control Specialists Consolidated Interim 
Storage Facility, Andrews County, Texas, Docket 72-1050 - First 
Request for Additional Information, Part 1," dated November 16, 
2018 

2. Letter from John-Chau Nguyen (NRC) to Elicia Sanchez (ISP), 
Interim Storage Partners' License Application to Construct and 
Operate the Waste Control Specialists Consolidated interim 
Storage Facility, Andrews County, Texas, Docket No. 72-1050 -
First Request for Additional Information Part 1, Physical Security", 
dated November 6, 2018 

3. Letter from John-Chau Nguyen (NRC) to Jeffery D. Isakson, 
"Interim Storage Partners LLC's License Application to Construct 
and Operate the Waste Control Specialists Consolidated Interim 
Storage Facility, Andrews County, Texas, Docket No. 72-1050 -
First Request for Additional Information, Part 2," dated March 6, 
2019 . 

4. Letter from John-Chau Nguyen (NRC) to Jeffery D. Isakson, 
"Interim Storage Partners LLC's License Application to Construct 
and Operate the Waste Control Specialists Consolidated Interim 
Storage Facility, Andrews County, Texas, Docket No. 72-1050 -
First Request for Additional Information, Part 3," dated April 23, 
2019 

P.O. Box 1129 • Andrews, Texas 79714 • interimstoragepartners.com 



Document Control Desk E-54395 
Page 2 of 4 

Interim Storage Partners LLC hereby submits the following Submittal Schedule for 
responding to the remaining RAls documented in References 1 through 4 in support of 
the continued review of the WCS Consolidated Interim Storage Facility (CISF) License 
Application. The schedule below is based on the practice that has been adopted where 
ISP submits draft responses, including License Application change pages, followed by a 
public or partially dosed meeting to discuss the draft responses with the NRC staff. The 
schedule provides the submittal date for the draft responses, the date by which ISP 
assumes the public or partially closed meetings can be completed for the identified 
RAls, and the date for submittal of the final RAI responses. 

Table 1 provides the submittal schedule for the RAls from Reference 1, Table 2 for the 
RAls from Reference 3, Table 3 for Reference 2 RAls and finally Table 4 for the RAls 
associated with Reference 4. · 

Table 1 
Submittal Schedule for Reference [1] RAls (Part 1 RAls) 

Submittal of Draft 
Complete Meeting with 

RAI 
Responses to NRC 

NRC Staff on Draft Issue RAI Response 
Responses 

NP-2.2-1 
NP-2.2-2 
NP-2.4-1 
NP-2.4-3 Complete Complete May 31, 2019 
NP-15-x 
EP-x 
P-15-x 
NP-2.4-2 
NP-2.6-1 
NP-2.6-2 
NP-2.6-6 Complete Complete June 30, 2019 
P-2.6-1 
P-2.6-2 
P-2.6-4 
NP-2.6-3 
NP-2.6-4 
NP-2.6-5 

See Table 2 Pad RAls See Table 2 Pad RAls See Table 2 Pad RAls 
P-2.6-3 
P-2.6-5 
P-2.6-6 



Document Control Desk 

Table 2 

E-54395 
Page 3 of 4 

Submittal Schedule for Reference [3] RAls (Part 2 RAls) 

Submittal of Draft 
Complete Meeting 

RAI 
Responses to NRG 

with NRG Staff on Issue RAI Response 
Draft Responses 

PLC-x 
TS-x 
NP-3-x, (Except NP-3-5) 
NP-4-x 
NP-5-1 
NP-7-2 
NP-8-x 
NP-9-x 
NP-11-x 
NP-12-x 
NP-13-x July 26, 2019 September 27, 2019 November 22, 2019 
NP-A-x 
NP-B-x 
NP-C-x 
NP-D-x 
NP-E-x 
NP-F-x 
NP-G-X 
NP-H-1 
P-5-x 
P-9-x 
CHB 
NP-3-5 
NP-7-1 
NP-7-9 

October 18, 2019 December 20, 2019 January 31, 2020 NP-7-10 
NP-7-11 
NP-7-12 
NP-7-15 
Pad 
NP-7-3 
NP-7-4 
NP-7-5 
NP-7-6 
NP-7-7 
NP-7-8 
P-7-1 November 1, 2019 December 20, 2019 January 31, 2020 
RAls from Table 1: 
NP-2.6-3 
NP-2.6-4 
NP-2.6-5 
P-2.6-3 
P-2.6-5 
P-2.6-6 



Document Control Desk 

Table 3 

E-54395 
Page 4 of 4 

Submittal Schedule for Reference [2] RAls (Physical Security Plan RAls) 

Submittal of Draft 
Complete Meeting with 

RAI 
Responses to NRC 

NRC Staff on Draft Issue RAI Response 
Responses 

Remaining 11 June 28, 2019 August 16, 2019 September 30, 2019 

Table 4 
Submittal Schedule for Reference [4] RAls (Environmental Report RAls) 

Submittal of Draft 
Complete Meeting with 

RAI 
Responses to NRC 

NRC Staff on Draft Issue RAI Response 
Responses 

TS-x October 18, 2019 December 20, 2019 January 31, 2020 

Balance of 
August 30, 2019 September 27, 2019 November 22, 2019 

RAls 

Should you have any questions regarding this submission, please contact me by 
telephone at (410) 910-6955, or by email at jack.boshoven@orano.group. 

Sincerely, 

Jack Boshoven 
Chief Engineer CISF, Licensing and Engineering 
Interim Storage Partners LLC 

cc: John-Chau Nguyen, Senior Project Manager, U.S. NRG 
Jeff Isakson, ISP LLC 
Elicia Sanchez, ISP LLC 
Renee Murdock, ISP LLC 




