

May 31, 2019 E-54395

Director, Division of Spent Fuel Management
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

Subject:

Interim Storage Partners (ISP) First Request for Additional Information (RAI) Proposed Submittal Schedule, Docket 72-1050 CAC/EPID 001028/L-2017-NEW-0002

Reference:

- Letter from John-Chau Nguyen (NRC) to Jeffery D. Isakson, "Interim Storage Partners' License Application to Construct and Operate the Waste Control Specialists Consolidated Interim Storage Facility, Andrews County, Texas, Docket 72-1050 – First Request for Additional Information, Part 1," dated November 16, 2018
- Letter from John-Chau Nguyen (NRC) to Elicia Sanchez (ISP), Interim Storage Partners' License Application to Construct and Operate the Waste Control Specialists Consolidated Interim Storage Facility, Andrews County, Texas, Docket No. 72-1050 – First Request for Additional Information Part 1, Physical Security", dated November 6, 2018
- 3. Letter from John-Chau Nguyen (NRC) to Jeffery D. Isakson, "Interim Storage Partners LLC's License Application to Construct and Operate the Waste Control Specialists Consolidated Interim Storage Facility, Andrews County, Texas, Docket No. 72-1050 First Request for Additional Information, Part 2," dated March 6, 2019
- 4. Letter from John-Chau Nguyen (NRC) to Jeffery D. Isakson, "Interim Storage Partners LLC's License Application to Construct and Operate the Waste Control Specialists Consolidated Interim Storage Facility, Andrews County, Texas, Docket No. 72-1050 First Request for Additional Information, Part 3," dated April 23, 2019

NM5520 NM5526 Interim Storage Partners LLC hereby submits the following Submittal Schedule for responding to the remaining RAIs documented in References 1 through 4 in support of the continued review of the WCS Consolidated Interim Storage Facility (CISF) License Application. The schedule below is based on the practice that has been adopted where ISP submits draft responses, including License Application change pages, followed by a public or partially closed meeting to discuss the draft responses with the NRC staff. The schedule provides the submittal date for the draft responses, the date by which ISP assumes the public or partially closed meetings can be completed for the identified RAIs, and the date for submittal of the final RAI responses.

Table 1 provides the submittal schedule for the RAIs from Reference 1, Table 2 for the RAIs from Reference 3, Table 3 for Reference 2 RAIs and finally Table 4 for the RAIs associated with Reference 4.

Table 1
Submittal Schedule for Reference [1] RAIs (Part 1 RAIs)

Capital College to Interest College Light and A are 1 to act				
RAI	Submittal of Draft Responses to NRC	Complete Meeting with NRC Staff on Draft Responses	Issue RAI Response	
NP-2.2-1 NP-2.2-2 NP-2.4-1 NP-2.4-3 NP-15-x EP-x P-15-x	Complete	Complete	May 31, 2019	
NP-2.4-2 NP-2.6-1 NP-2.6-2 NP-2.6-6 P-2.6-1 P-2.6-2 P-2.6-4	Complete	Complete	June 30, 2019	
NP-2.6-3 NP-2.6-4 NP-2.6-5 P-2.6-3 P-2.6-5 P-2.6-6	See Table 2 Pad RAIs	See Table 2 Pad RAIs	See Table 2 Pad RAIs	

Table 2
Submittal Schedule for Reference [3] RAIs (Part 2 RAIs)

	tial Schedule for Reis	oronoo tol ratio (i arti	L 10-03)
RAI	Submittal of Draft Responses to NRC	Complete Meeting with NRC Staff on Draft Responses	Issue RAI Response
PLC-x TS-x NP-3-x, (Except NP-3-5) NP-4-x NP-5-1 NP-7-2 NP-8-x NP-9-x NP-11-x NP-12-x NP-13-x NP-A-x NP-B-x NP-C-x NP-C-x NP-C-x NP-E-x NP-F-x NP-G-X NP-H-1 P-5-x P-9-x	July 26, 2019	September 27, 2019	November 22, 2019
CHB NP-3-5 NP-7-1 NP-7-9 NP-7-10 NP-7-11 NP-7-12 NP-7-15	October 18, 2019	December 20, 2019	January 31, 2020 .
Pad NP-7-3 NP-7-4 NP-7-5 NP-7-6 NP-7-7 NP-7-8 P-7-1 RAIs from Table 1: NP-2.6-3 NP-2.6-4 NP-2.6-5 P-2.6-3 P-2.6-5 P-2.6-5 P-2.6-5	November 1, 2019	December 20, 2019	January 31, 2020

Table 3
Submittal Schedule for Reference [2] RAIs (Physical Security Plan RAIs)

Cubinitial Contraction for Iteration [2] I'm to (1 hybridal Godding) I lattice (1)					
RAI	Submittal of Draft Responses to NRC	Complete Meeting with NRC Staff on Draft Responses	Issue RAI Response		
Remaining 11	June 28, 2019	August 16, 2019	September 30, 2019		

Table 4
Submittal Schedule for Reference [4] RAIs (Environmental Report RAIs)

RAI	Submittal of Draft Responses to NRC	Complete Meeting with NRC Staff on Draft Responses	Issue RAI Response
TS-x	October 18, 2019	December 20, 2019	January 31, 2020
Balance of RAIs	August 30, 2019	September 27, 2019	November 22, 2019

Should you have any questions regarding this submission, please contact me by telephone at (410) 910-6955, or by email at jack.boshoven@orano.group.

Sincerely,

Jack Boshoven

Chief Engineer CISF, Licensing and Engineering

Interim Storage Partners LLC

cc: John-Chau Nguyen, Senior Project Manager, U.S. NRC

Jeff Isakson, ISP LLC Elicia Sanchez, ISP LLC Renee Murdock, ISP LLC